shareholder of Sartorius Stedim Biotech S.A. holds a 
significant percentage of its capital and voting rights. 

Sartorius Stedim Biotech S.A. Share Capital 

Share Capital as of December 31, 2018 

As of 31 December 2018, the share capital amounts to 
eighteen million four hundred and thirty-six thousand 
thirty-eight euros (€18,436,038). It is divided into 
twenty two million one hundred and eighty thousand 
one hundred and ninety (92,180,190) shares worth 
twenty cents euros (€0,20) each, all fully subscribed 
and paid up (Heading I, Article 6 of the bylaws), all of 
which are entitled to the dividend for the financial